502079375 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jun SATO	07/23/2012	
Ryuji FUNAYAMA	07/23/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13637858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, bgalvez@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q141647

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| Byron F. Galvez, New Apps Spec

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q141647_ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029050 FRAME: 0511 H \$40.00 136.

502079375

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>						
1)	Jun SATO Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan							
2)	Ryuji FUNAYAMA	FUNAYAMA Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan						
	reinafter called assignor(s), have in		n					
	d executed an application for Lette nerwise indicated below:	rs Patent of the United States o	of America therefor on even date herew	vith unless				
	filed on <u>Septe</u> Whereas	ember 27, 2012 , Seri	ial No. <u>13/637,858</u>	; and				
	vvnereas TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan							
he tra thi wh	tents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know reby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignsfer, and set over unto the assign s invention and this application, and ich may be granted thereon, and a	In that, for good and valuable concepts, have sold, assigned, trace, its lawful successors and a diall divisions, and continuation Il reissues thereof; and I/WE had States to issue all Letters Pat	e application and invention, and to any consideration from assignee, the receip ansferred, and set over, and do hereby ssigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and is thereof, and all Letters Patent of the ereby authorize and request the Comment for this invention to assignee, its standard process.	pt of which is r sell, assign, interest in and to United States nissioner of				
pro de co su un	signee, its successors and assigns oceeding, sign all lawful papers who sirable to perfect the title to this inv ntinuation, and reissue applications ocessors and assigns, to obtain an	, any facts known to ME/US resen called upon to do so, execut rention in said assignee, its suct, make all rightful oaths and ged enforce proper patent protect	II, without further consideration, commuspecting this invention and testify in an te and deliver all papers that may be not excessors and assigns, execute all divisionerally do everything possible to aid a tion for this invention in the United States shall be borne by the assignee, its second	y legal ecessary or ional, assignee, its es, it being				
	INVENTORS	er e	DATE SIGNE	<u>=D</u>				
1):	1/2	. Phi 13	20/2. 7. 2	.3				
Na	ame:	Jun SATO		<u></u>				
2):	-	à 山屯 土	23 July	20/2				
Na	ime: R	yuji FUNAYAMA						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)